TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mill Creek Enterprises, Inc.		07/19/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discovery Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	One Discovery Place	
City:	Silver Spring	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20910	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3779336	DIRTY JOBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony V. Lupo
Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

26143 DIRTY JOBS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Linda T. Makings

Signature:

/Linda T. Makings/

Date:

07/26/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=DIRTY JOBS Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 377

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Mill Creek Enterprises, Inc., a Colorado Corporation having an address at 266 Basher Drive, Unit 1, Berthoud, CO 80513 has adopted, used and is using a mark for which a Trademark has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,779,336 for DIRTY JOBS (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS Discovery Communications, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having an address at One Discovery Place, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mill Creek Enterprises, Inc. agrees to sell and assign and does hereby sell and assign to Discovery Communications, LLC all of Mill Creek Enterprises, Inc.'s right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including common law rights and associated goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,779,336.

Andre Roy, President Mill Creek Enterprises, Inc.

State of Colorado)
) ss.
County of Larimer)

On this 19th day of July, 2011, before me appeared Andre Roy, President of Mill Creek Enterprises, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

Signature of notary public

My commission expires: 2 1212012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 07/26/2011